RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE PATENTS ONLY



o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

	Came of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(le:					
	oph R. Bertinodd.tional name(s) of conveying	Name: <u>Sloan Ketter ng Institute for</u>					
II	ar.y(les) attached? [X] Yes [] No	Cancer Research					
	Latize of conveyance:	Address: 1275 York Avenue					
11	Assignment [] Merger	New York, NY 10 2					
11	Security Agreement [] Change of Name of er						
li .	Sition Date: May 29, May 30, June 33,	Additional name(s) {					
11	Helos. Date: May 29, May 59, 6 Mie 337	aveached? [] 100 %]					
II.	application number(s) or patent summer s)						
l i	hi document is being filed together wi application is	th a new application, the execution date of					
	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? [Yes	[x] No					
· •	Name and address of party to whom observes ponderice concerning document ono ld be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: OPPEDAHL & LARSON LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR + 4.) \$ 41.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be sharged to deposit account					
	vid: ess: P.O. Box 5270	8. Deposit account number:					
	it,: Frisco State: CO Zip: 80443						
/1999	DMGUYEN 00000248 09142530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
:581	40.00 OP D) NOT USE THIS SPALE						
	Starement and signature To he best of my knowledge and belief, Torrect and any attached copy is a true						
	Nancy J. Parsons Name of Person Signing	Ningelisons her 11/1.					
	Total number of pages comprising	ng assignment and cover sheet: 5					

Max. Cocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

able tander reporting for this sample deven sheet inestinated to varies or board 30 minutes per discurrent to be recorded, including three or eviewing the counsest arised for all and cample ting and reviewing the sample deven sheet is an immediate period in burden estimate to the U.S. Path that Trademark Office City endough years. PK 100e. Washington, D.C. 20201 and to the office of faragraphy and 3 algebraichers. Reduction Project (0651-0011), washington, D.C. 20303

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DIPATHING CHAMMED Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Henorable Commissioner or ginal documents or copy the		and Trademarks:	Please r	eco - l	the attacled
1) Tame of conveying party((es:				
Em ne A. Ercikan-Abali Delabiato Banerjee Sin Mineishi Miche Sodelain					
			م.	on the state of th	
1. **Ipplication number(s) or neg. stration number(s):					
A latent Application No.(s		. B. Patent	Registra	tior No	: (s)
					Sague 2

ASS!GNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JOSEPH R BERTINO, EMINE A. ERCIKAN-ABALI, DEBABRATA BANERJEE, SHIN MINEISHI and MICHEL SADELAIN herinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS have made an invention entitled DOUBLE MUTANTS OF DIHYDROFOLATE REUDUCTASE AND METHODS OF USING SAME, as set forth in United States provisional application Serial No. 60/013,270 filed March 12, 1996 and a PCT application claiming priority therefrom filed March 12, 1997 and assigned Ser al No. PCT/US97/03873, and

WHEREAS SLOAN-KETTERING INSTITUTE FOR CANCER RESEARCH, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a company organized under the laws of New York and having a place of business at 1275 York Avenue. New York, NY 10021 is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to said application for Letters Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that ASSIGNORS, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), lawful money of the United States, to me in hand paid by ASSIGNEE, and other valuable consideration unto me moving from ASSIGNEE, at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention entitled METHOD FOR EVALUATING TISSUE FOR THE PRESENCE OF CANCER CELLS, THERAPEUTIC METHOD AND COMPOSITIONS FOR USE IN SAME as set forth in the United States Provisional Application filed March 12, 1996 and assigned Serial No. 60/013,270 and the PCT Application filed March 12. 1997 and assigned Serial No. PCT/US97/03873, and in and to said application and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements including all priority rights, and any and al Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted.

AND ASSIGNORS, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of to issue any Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns;

AND ASSIGNORS, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant license or right heretofore given, and that I, my executors and administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and

things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, betters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that I will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE, JOSEPH R. BERTINO, EMINE A. ERCIKAN-ABALI, DEBABRATA BANERJEE, SHIN MINEISHI and MICHEL SADELAIN have hereunto set our hands and seals on the date written below.

JOSEPH R. BERTINO

Notary Public

GAIL M. PLATONI
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 03-4907327
Qualified in Bronx County
Commission Expires Sept. 28, 192.

EMINE A. ÉRCIKAN-ABALI

BE IT KNOWN, that on this 29th day of 1997, before me personally came EMINE A. ERCIKAN-ABALI, to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

GAIL M. PLATONI
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 03-4907327
Qualified in Bronx County
Commission Expires Sept. 28, 19_17

- 2 -

DEBABRATA BANERJEE

BE IT KNOWN, that on the personally came DEBABRATA BANE mentioned in and who executed the foregonecuted the same as his free act and deed	going assignment, and he ack	w∦ to me to be the person cnowledged to me that he
	Hail M. R.	CAIL M. PLATONI
	Muih.	NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New Yo No. 03-4907327 Qualified in Bronx County Commission Expires Sept. 28, 19
	SHIN MINEISHI	
BE IT KNOWN, that on the me personally came SHIN MINEISHI, to make and who executed the foregoing assignment as his free act and deed for the purpose.	nent, and he acknowledged to oses therein mentioned.	me that he executed the
	Notary Public	Johns 24let 1949
	MICHEL SADELAIN	
BE IT KNOWN, that on the personally came MICHEL SADELAI mentioned in and who executed the foregon executed the same as his free act and deed	oing assignment, and he acki	nowledged to me that he
	Sailm. H	alone

Notary Public

GAIL M. PLATONI
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 03-4907327
Qualified in Bronx County
Commission Expires Sept. 28, 19

- 3 -

RECORDED: 01/27/1999